

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14224/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2006 in RSA No.105/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

VIR RAKSHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim application filed on 16.7.2007 for substituted service upon unserved Respondent Nos.1 to 3 by way of publication is allowed, as prayed for.

However, notice received back from the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Chandigarh shall be sent back to such court with a direction to the serving officer to affix the notice at the given address and to file appropriate affidavit, as per Civil Procedure Code, before the next date.

..2/-

.2.

Additional notice may also be issued and forwarded, without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings, through the Civil Court, Shimla with a direction to serve the concerned plaintiffs with reference to Case No.392/1 of 1995 decided on 1st June, 2002 and to report regarding any litigation pending before such court with

reference to the present dispute.

Such notice be forwarded after learned Advocate for the petitioner supplies requisite information to the Registry regarding pending litigation before the Shimla court.

List the matter on 11th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar