

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1894 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VIR RAKSHAK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks time to file
statement of case. Time granted.

List the matter on 8.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar