

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1894 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VIR RAKSHAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 22/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants submits that he has already
filed Statement of cases. Office to verify the same
and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

AJ