

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1894/2008

VIR RAKSHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let efforts be made for settlement by way of
Mediation. The parties to appear before the Co-ordinator,
Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 18.04.2017 at 11.00 a.m.
List the matter after receipt of the Mediation
Report.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master