

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1894/2008

SMT. VIR RAKSHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.58977/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Abhilash Nag, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks
adjournment on the ground of illness of the arguing counsel.

List the matter in the first week of November, 2017.

It is made clear that the case will not be adjourned
any further on any ground whatsoever.(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER