

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1894/2008

SMT. VIR RAKSHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58977/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Arun singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is again referred to the mediation as it was pointed out that now there is possibility of settlement.

Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre, High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla on 18th January, 2018.

List the matter after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER