

ITEM NO.101(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1894/2008

SMT. VIR RAKSHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 58977/2017-APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-07-2018 This matter though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request made by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER